

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33370/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/06/2010 in WA No. 1169/2008  
of the HIGHCOURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

FRANCIS REBELLO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VIMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Basava Prabhu S Patil,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.B.Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Kumar M.,Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain  
status quo with regard to the disputed land in question.

(S.Sarangi)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master