

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33370/2010

FRANCIS REBELLO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VIMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution seeks two more weeks time for filing proper application for condonation of delay and for setting aside abatement. Regarding respondent No.3 Ld. counsel for the petitioner offers to take fresh steps. Granted.

List the matter on 11.10.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar