

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33370/2010

FRANCIS REBELLO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VIMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay  
in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 02/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

During the pendency of the matter before the High  
Court the respondent No.2 had died on 23.12.2006 whereas  
judgment has been rendered by the High Court on 4.6.2010.  
Thus, the application for substitution is dismissed being  
not maintainable.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER