

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33370/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/06/2010  
in WA No. 1169/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bangalore)

FRANCIS REBELLO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VIMALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subramanya Prasad,Adv.  
For Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the  
matter on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar